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ACTION REQUESTED:

REAPPOINTMENTS by Mayor Ardis to the DOWNTOWN ADVISORY COMMISSION with a Request to

Concur:
Adam Hamilton (Voting) - Term Expires 06/30/2020
Jonathon Jenkins (Voting) - Term Expires 06/30/2020
Raymond Les (Voting) - Term Expires 6/30/2020

BACKGROUND:
The following terms will become effective immediately.

Name Office/Position Term

Term Effective

Term Expiration

REAPPOINTMENTS

Adam Hamilton (Voting) 3
5400 W. Sienna Lane

Peoria, IL 61615

618-604-9300

Hamilton_adam@cat.com

Jonathon Jenkins (Voting) 3
621 S.W. Commercial Street

Peoria, IL 61602

309-369-5929

jon.jenkins@lucwork.net

Raymond Lees (Voting) 3
506 W. Cody Court

Peoria, IL 61614

309-691-4834

lees.rayw@gmail.com

FINANCIAL IMPACT: NA

NEIGHBORHOOD CONCERNS: NA

IMPACT IF APPROVED: The Committee will not have vacancies.

IMPACT IF DENIED: The Committee will have a vacancy.
ALTERNATIVES: NA

EEO CERTIFICATION NUMBER: NA

6/27/2017

6/27/2017

6/27/2017

06/30/2020

06/30/2020

06/30/2020
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WHICH OF THE GOALS IDENTIFIED IN THE COUNCIL’S 2014 - 2029 STRATEGIC PLAN DOES THIS
RECOMMENDATION ADVANCE?

1. Not applicable.

WHICH CRITICAL SUCCESS FACTOR(S) FROM THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN DOES THIS
RECOMMENDATION IMPLEMENT?

1. Not applicable.

DEPARTMENT: Mayor’s Office
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