



Legislation Text

File #: 17-192, Version: 1

ACTION REQUESTED:

REAPPOINTMENTS by Mayor Ardis to the DOWNTOWN ADVISORY COMMISSION with a Request to Concur:

Adam Hamilton (Voting) - Term Expires 06/30/2020 Jonathon Jenkins (Voting) - Term Expires 06/30/2020 Raymond Les (Voting) - Term Expires 6/30/2020

BACKGROUND:

The following terms will become effective immediately.

<u>Name</u>	Office/Position	<u>Term</u>	Term Effective	Term Expiration
<u>REAPPOINTMENTS</u>				
Adam Hamilton (Voting) 5400 W. Sienna Lane Peoria, IL 61615 618-604-9300 Hamilton_adam@cat.com		3	6/27/2017	06/30/2020
Jonathon Jenkins (Voting) 621 S.W. Commercial Street Peoria, IL 61602 309-369-5929 jon.jenkins@lucwork.net		3	6/27/2017	06/30/2020
Raymond Lees (Voting) 506 W. Cody Court Peoria, IL 61614 309-691-4834 lees.rayw@gmail.com		3	6/27/2017	06/30/2020

FINANCIAL IMPACT: NA

NEIGHBORHOOD CONCERNS: NA

IMPACT IF APPROVED: The Committee will not have vacancies.

IMPACT IF DENIED: The Committee will have a vacancy.

ALTERNATIVES: NA

EEO CERTIFICATION NUMBER: NA

File #: 17-192, Version: 1

WHICH OF THE GOALS IDENTIFIED IN THE COUNCIL'S 2014 - 2029 STRATEGIC PLAN DOES THIS RECOMMENDATION ADVANCE?

1. Not applicable.

WHICH CRITICAL SUCCESS FACTOR(S) FROM THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN DOES THIS RECOMMENDATION IMPLEMENT?

1. Not applicable.

DEPARTMENT: Mayor's Office